505916007 02/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5962724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. JEROME ARTHUR BLAHA JR	10/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLARIS WIRELESS INC
Street Address:	301 N WHISMAN ROAD
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16790111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)200-4845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-687-7990

Email: jdemont@mcgearycukor.com
Correspondent Name: JASON PAUL DEMONT
Address Line 1: 7 DUMONT PLACE

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0465-421US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON PAUL DEMONT
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Paul DeMont/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_0465-421us1_jerome_signed#page1.tif source=assignment_0465-421us1_jerome_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505916007 REEL: 051813 FRAME: 0942

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment and Agreement

For value received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Polaris Wireless, Inc. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having an office in Mountain View, California, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions in the patent application identified by McGeary Cukor's Docket as 0465-421us1 and having Serial Number 15/791,397, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination applications claiming benefit of the patent application.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

If the application serial number of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I authorize the duly-appointed attorneys in this application plus Jason Paul DeMont, Reg. No. 35,793, Kenneth Ottesen, Reg. No. 54,353, and Vincent McGeary, Reg. No. 42,862 to insert the application serial number in the above paragraph when known.

I authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document, which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between the Assignee and me, the firm of McGeary Cukor LLC is the attorney for the Assignee and is not my attorney.

1

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Full Name of Inventor: Jerome Arthur Blaha Jr.

Inventor's Address: 199 Alexander Ave., Redwood City, California, United States of America

Inventor's Signature and Date

Jew Cotton Bloks 1 10/22/2017